   1 of 10  121907
FEATURES
 10 years minimum data retention in the
absence of external power
 Data is automatically protected during power
loss
 Directly replaces 2k x 8 volatile static RAM
or EEPROM

Cycle = 200ns for Operating Current
All Voltages Are Referenced to Ground
AC TEST CONDITIONS
Output Load: 100 pF + 1TTL Gate
Input Pulse Levels: 0 - 3.0V
Timing Measurement Reference Levels
Input: 1.5V
Output: 1.5V
Input Pulse Rise and Fall Times: 5ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE
RANGE
SUPPLY
TOLERANCE PIN/PACKAGE SPEED
GRADE
DS1220AB-100 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AB-100+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AB-100IND -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AB-100IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AB-120 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 120ns
DS1220AB-120+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 120ns
DS1220AB-150 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 150ns
DS1220AB-150+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 150ns
DS1220AB-200 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AB-200+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AB-200IND -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AB-200IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AD-100 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AD-100+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AD-100IND -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AD-100IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 100ns
DS1220AD-120 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 120ns
DS1220AD-120+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 120ns
DS1220AD-150 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 150ns
DS1220AD-150+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 150ns
DS1220AD-200 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AD-200+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AD-200IND -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
DS1220AD-200IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 24 / 720 EMOD 200ns
+ Denotes lead-free/RoHS-compliant product.
 DS1220AB/AD
   9 of 10